
 
 

 

language ChineseDepartment of  

First year 

First semester 

 
Subjects 

Hours Grade Genre of exam  Duration 

of the 
exam 

 

notes 
Written Year 

Work theoretical exercises practical Total 

 Linguistic studies 

 
 

Listening and 
conversation 
 

General texts 
 
Arabic language ( 
grammar –
literature- texts) 
 
Second language 
 

 

2 
 
 
_ 
 

2 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

4 
 
 

_ 
 

4 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

_ 
 
 
4 
 
_ 
 
_ 
 
 
2 
 
 

6 
 
 
4 
 
6 
 
4 
 
 

6 
 
 

_ 
 
 

20 
 

60 
 

40 
 
 
_ 
 
 

_ 
 
 

Oral  
 

48 
 

32 
 
 

_ 
 
 

_ 
 
 
_ 
 

12 
 

8 
 
 
_ 
 
 

_ 
 
 

_ 
 

2 
 

2 
 
 

_ 

 
 

Extended  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Extended  
 

Total     26 120     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

language ChineseDepartment of  

First year 

Second semester 

 
subjects 

Hours Grade Genre of exam  Duration 

of the 
exam 

 

notes 
Written Year 

Work theoretical exercises practical Total 

 Linguistic 
studies 
 
Readings  
and essay 
writing  
 
Texts (prose)  
 
 
 
Listening 
and 
conversation 

 
 
 

 
Translate 
into  Arabic   
 
 
Arabic 
language ( 
essay-
references-
readings) 
 
Second 
language  

2 
 
 
2 
 
2 

 
 
 
- 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
2 

2 
 
 

2 
 

4 
 
 
 
- 
 
 
 

1 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 

2 
 
 
_ 
 
_ 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
2 
 

6 
 
 
4 
 
6 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
6 

60 
 
 
40 
 
40 
 
 
 
20 
 
 
 
20 
 
 
 
 
40 
 
 
60 

48 
 
 
32 
 
32 
 
 
 
Oral  
 
 
 
16 
 
 
 
 
32 
 
 
48 

12 
 
 
8 
 
8 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
 
8 
 
 
12 
 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
3 
 
2 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
2 

 
Extended 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Extended  

Total     30 300     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

language ChineseDepartment of  

Second year 

First semester 

 
Subjects 

Hours Grad
e 

Genre of exam  Duratio

n of the 

exam 

 

Notes 

Written Year 
Work theoretica

l 
exercise
s 

Practica
l 

Tota
l 

 Linguistic 
studies 
 
Listening 
and 
conversation  
 
General 
Texts  
 

Introduction 
to the 
history of 
literature 
and 
civilization ( 
18

th
 century) 

 
 

 
Translate 
into English 
(journalistic) 
 
Translate 
into Arabic  
(journalistic) 
 
Arabic 
language 
(grammar-
literature-
texts) 
 
 
 
 
Second 
language  
 
 
 

2 
 
 
_ 
 
 
2 

 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 

 
1 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 

 
 
 

2 
 
 
_ 
 
 
2 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 

 
2 
 

_ 
 
 

4 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 
 
 

2 
 

4 
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
 
 
6 

40 
 
 
20 
 
 
40 
 
 
 
20 
 
 
 
 
 

 
30 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
 
40 
 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 

32 
 
 
Oral 
 
 
32 
 
 
 
16 

 
 
 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
 
32 
 
 
 
 
 

_ 
 

2 
 
 
_ 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 

 
_ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Extended  
 

Total     30 220    



 
 

 

Department of Chinese language 

Second year 

Second semester 

 
Subjects 

Hours Grade Genre of exam  Duration 

of the 

exam 

 

notes 

Written Year 
Work theoretical exercises practical Total 

 Linguistic 
studies 
 
Readings 
and essay 
writing  
 

General 
texts 
 
History of  
literature 
and 
civilization 
18

th
 century  

 
Translate 
into English 
(political) 
 
Translate 
into Arabic  
(political) 
 
 

 
Arabic 
language ( 
essay-
references-
readings) 
 
Second 
language  

2 
 
 
2 
 
 
2 

 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
2 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 

_ 
 
 
_ 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
2 
 

4 
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
6 

40 
 
 
40 
 
 
40 
 
 
 
20 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
 
40 
 
 
60 

32 
 
 
32 
 
 
32 
 
 
 
16 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
 
32 
 
 
48 

8 
 
 
8 
 
 
8 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
 
8 
 
 
12 
 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
3 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Extended  

Total     30 300     
 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

language ChineseDepartment of  

Third year 

First semester 

 
Subjects 

Hours Grade Genre of exam  Duration 

of the 

exam 

 

notes 
Written Year 

Work theoretical exercises practical Total 

 Linguistic 
studies 
 
Readings  
and essay 
writing  
 
Texts and 
criticism  
(prose-
novel) 
 

History of 
literature 
and 
civilization  
18

th
-19

th
 

century 

 
Translate 
into English  
(political- 
economical) 
 
Translate 
into Arabic  
(political-
economical) 
 
Arabic 
language ( 
grammar –
literature- 
texts) 
 
Second 
language  

2 
 

 
2 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
2 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 

_ 
 
 
_ 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
2 
 

4 
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
6 

40 
 
 
40 
 
 
40 
 
 
 
20 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
 
40 
 
 
_ 

32 
 
 
32 
 
 
32 
 
 
 
16 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
 
32 
 
 
_ 

8 
 
 
8 
 
 
8 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
 
8 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
3 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
_ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Extended  

Total     30 240     
 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

Department of Chinese language 

Third year 

Second semester 

 
Subjects 

Hours Grade Genre of exam  Duration 

of the 

exam 

 

notes 
Written Year 

Work theoretical exercises practical Total 

 Linguistic 
studies 
 
Listening and 
conversation  
 
Texts and 
criticism(drama) 
 
 

History of 
literature and 
civilization 

19 th
 

century 
 
 
 

Translate into 
English 
(scientific - 
political) 
 
Translate into 
Arabic  
(scientific- 
political) 
 
Arabic language 
(essay- 
references – 
readings ) 
 
 

 
Second 
language  

2 
 

 
_ 
 
 
2 

 
 
 
2 
 
 

 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 

 
 
 

2 
 
 

_ 
 
 

2 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 

 
2 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

 
2 
 

_ 
 
 

4 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
 
2 
 

4 
 
 

4 
 
 

4 
 
 
 

2 
 

 
 
 

3 
 
 
 

3 
 
 
 
 

4 
 
 
 
 
 

6 

40 
 
 
20 
 
 
40 
 
 
 
20 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
 
40 
 
 
 
 
 
60 
 
 

32 
 
 
Oral 
 
 
32 
 
 
 
16 

 
 
24 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
 
32 
 
 
 
 
 
48 
 

8 
 
 
_ 
 
 
8 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
 
8 
 
 
 
 
 

12 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
_ 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Extended  
 

Total     30 280     
 

 



 
 

 

 

Department of Chinese language 

Fourth year 

First semester 

 
Subjects 

Hours Grade Genre of exam  Duration 

of the 

exam 

 

notes 

Written Year 
Work theoretical exercises practical Total 

 Linguistic 
studies 

 
Listening 
and 
conversation  
 
Texts and 
criticism  
(poetry-
theatre) 
 

History of 
literature 
and 
civilization 
19

th
 – 20

th
 

century 

 
Translate 
into English  
(political- 
literary) 
 
Translate 
into Arabic  
(political-
literary) 
 
Arabic 
language 
(grammar-
literature-
texts ) 
 
Second 
language 
 
Methods of 
research  

2 
 
 
_ 
 
 
2 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
2 
 
1 

2 
 
 

_ 
 
 

2 
 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 

1 

_ 
 
 

4 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
2 
_ 

4 
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
6 
 
2 

40 
 
 
20 
 
 
40 
 
 
 
20 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
 
40 
 
 
_ 
 
_ 

32 
 
 
Oral  
 
 
32 
 
 
 
16 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
 
32 
 
 
_ 
 
_ 

8 
 
 
- 
 
 
8 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
 
8 
 
 
_ 
 
_ 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
_ 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
_ 
 
_ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Extended 
 
Extended  

Total     31 230     
 

 

 



 
 

 

language ChineseDepartment of  

Fourth year 

Second semester 

 
Subjects 

Hours Grade Genre of exam  Duration 

of the 
exam 

 

Notes 
Written Year 

Work theoretical exercises practical Total 

 Linguistic 
studies 
 
Listening 
and 
conversation  
 
Texts 
(poetry-rose 
–drama) 
 
 

History of 
literature 
and 
civilization 

19 

th
 century 

 

Translate 
into English 
(scientific - 
political) 
 
Translate 
into Arabic  
(scientific- 
political) 
 
Arabic 
language 
(essay- 
references – 
readings ) 
 
Second 
language 
 
 
Methods of 
research   

2 
 
 
_ 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 

 
 
1 

2 
 
 

_ 
 
 

2 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

1 

_ 
 
 
4 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
 
 
_ 
 
 
 
2 
 
_ 

4 
 
 
4 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
6 

 
2 

40 
 
 
20 
 
 
40 
 
 
 
20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
30 
 
 
 
 
40 
 
 
60 
 
 
 
20 

32 
 
 
Oral 
 
 
32 
 
 
 
16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
 
32 
 
 
48 
 
Oral  

8 
 
 
_ 
 
 
8 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
 
8 
 
 
12 
 
 
_ 
 
 

2 
 
 
_ 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
2 
 
_ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Extended  
 
Extended  

Total     31 310     
 

 

 


