## First year

notes	Duration	Come or chain		Grade					
	of the exam	Year Work	Written		Total	practical	exercises	theoretical	Subjects
Extended	_	_	_	_	6	_	4	2	Linguistic studies
	_	_	Oral	20	4	4	_	_	Listening and conversation
	2	12	48	60	6	_	4	2	General texts
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Arabic language ( grammar – literature- texts)
Extended	_	_	_	_	6	2	2	2	Second language
				120	26				Total

## First year

notes	Duration	Genre	of exam	Grade					
	of the exam	Year Work	Written		Total	practical	exercises	theoretical	subjects
	2	12	48	60	6	2	2	2	Linguistic
Extended									studies
	3	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Readings and essay writing
	2	8	32	40	6	_	4	2	Texts (prose)
	_	_	Oral	20	2	2	-	-	Listening and conversation
	2	4	16	20	2	_	1	1	Translate into Arabic
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Arabic language ( essay- references-
Extended 2	2	12	48	60	6	2	2	2	readings) Second language
				300	30				Total

### **Second year**

Notes	Duratio n of the	Genre Year	of exam Written	Grad e			Subjects		
	exam	Work	vviitteii	e	Tota I	Practica I	exercise s	theoretica I	Jubjects
		2	32	40	4	_	2	2	Linguistic studies
		_	Oral	20	4	4	_	_	Listening and conversation
		2	32	40	4	_	2	2	General Texts
		2	16	20	2	-	-	2	Introduction to the history of literature and civilization ( 18 <sup>th</sup> century)
		2	24	30	3	-	2	1	Translate into English (journalistic)
		2	24	30	3	_	2	1	Translate into Arabic (journalistic) Arabic
		2	32	40	4	_	2	2	language (grammar- literature- texts)
Extended		_	-	-	6	2	2	2	Second language
				220	30				Total

### **Second year**

notes	Duration		of exam	Grade					
	of the exam	Year Work	Written		Total	practical	exercises	theoretical	Subjects
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Linguistic studies
	3	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Readings and essay writing
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	General texts
	2	4	16	20	2	_	_	2	History of literature and civilization 18 <sup>th</sup> century
	2	6	24	30	3	_	2	1	Translate into English (political)
	2	6	24	30	3	_	2	1	Translate into Arabic (political)
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Arabic language ( essay- references- readings)
Extended	2	12	48	60	6	2	2	2	Second language
				300	30				Total

### Third year

notes	Duration	Genre	Genre of exam						
	of the exam	Year Work	Written		Total	practical	exercises	theoretical	Subjects
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Linguistic studies
	3	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Readings and essay writing
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Texts and criticism (prose-novel)
	2	4	16	20	2	_	_	2	History of literature and civilization
	2	6	24	30	3	_	2	1	18 <sup>th</sup> -19 <sup>th</sup> century
	2	6	24	30	3	_	2	1	Translate into English (political- economical)
									Translate into Arabic (political- economical)
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Arabic language (
Extended	_	_	_	_	6	2	2	2	grammar – literature- texts)
									Second language
				240	30				Total

### Third year

notes	Duration		of exam	Grade			Hours		
	of the exam	Year Work	Written		Total	practical	exercises	theoretical	Subjects
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Linguistic studies
	_	_	Oral	20	4	4	_	_	Listening and conversation
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Texts and criticism(drama)
	2	4	16	20	2	_	-	2	History of literature and civilization <sup>19 th</sup> century
	2	6	24	30	3	_	2	1	Translate into English (scientific - political)
	2	6	24	30	3	_	2	1	Translate into Arabic (scientific- political)
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Arabic language (essay- references – readings )
	2	12	48	60	6	2	2		Second language
Extended								2	
				280	30				Total

### **Fourth year**

notes	Duration	Genre	of exam	Grade					
of the exam	of the	Year	Written			1	1	1	Subjects
	exam	Work			Total	practical	exercises	theoretical	
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Linguistic studies
	_	-	Oral	20	4	4	_	_	Listening and conversation
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Texts and criticism (poetry-theatre)
	2	4	16	20	2	_	_	2	History of literature and civilization
	2	6	24	30	3	_	2	1	19 <sup>th</sup> – 20 <sup>th</sup> century
	2	6	24	30	3	_	2	1	Translate into English (political- literary)
									Translate into Arabic (political- literary)
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Arabic language (grammar-
Extended	_	_	_	_	6	2	2	2	literature- texts)
Extended	_	_	_	-	2	_	1	1	Second language
									Methods of research
				230	31				Total

## Fourth year

Notes	Duration			Grade					
	of the exam	Year Work	Written		Total	theoretical	Subjects		
	2	8	32	40	4	practical –	exercises 2	2	Linguistic studies
	_	_	Oral	20	4	4	_	_	Listening and conversation
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Texts (poetry-rose –drama)
	2	4	16	20	2	-	_	2	History of literature and civilization <sup>19</sup>
	2	6	24	30	3	_	2	1	Translate into English (scientific - political)
	2	6	24	30	3	_	2	1	Translate into Arabic (scientific- political)
	2	8	32	40	4	_	2	2	Arabic language (essay- references – readings )
Extended	2	12	48	60	6	2	2	2	Second language
Extended	_	_	Oral	20	2	_	1	1	Methods of research
				310	31				Total